

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2898 OF 2023

Abdul Hasan Abdul Gafoor ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Chairman/ Secretary Grievance Redressal...RESPONDENT  
Committee Mumbai Sub-urban, Mumbai

Dilip Shinde for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 13th September, 2023**

**P.C. :**

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/  
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to  
27/09/2023. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**