



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2898 OF 2023

Abdul Hasan Abdul Gafoor ...Petitioner
Versus
The Chairman/Secretary
Grievance Redressal Committee
Mumbai Sub-Urban, Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Dilip Shinde, for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP, for the State/Respondent No.1.

Mr. Abhijit Patil i/b. Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy), for Respondent No.3.

Mr. Rahul Khot, for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 29th NOVEMBER 2023

P.C. :

1. Heard Mr. Dilip Shinde, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, Mr. Rayrikar, learned AGP appearing for the State/Respondent No.1, Mr. Abhijit Patil, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.3 and Mr. Rahul Khot, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.4.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **15th December 2023** at **2.30 p.m.**
3. In addition to the Court notice, the Petitioner to serve the Respondents by private notice and shall file affidavit of service before the returnable date.
4. Notice to indicate that, on the returnable date, subject to the convenience of the Court, the Writ Petition will be heard finally at the stage of admission.
5. Learned respective counsels appearing for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 waive service.
6. The Respondents to file affidavit-in-reply by next date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]