

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2898 OF 2023**

Abdul Hasan Abdul Gafoor

... Petitioner

V/s

The Chairman / Secretary Grievance Redressal
Committee Mumbai Suburban Mumbai and Ors

... Respondents

Mr. Somnath T. i/b. Mr. Dilip Shinde, for the Petitioner

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad(Reddy) a/w. Abhijit Patil, for Respondent no.3.

Ms. S.S. Bhende, AGP for State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 10th JANUARY 2024

P.C.:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that by order dated 29th November 2023, respondents were directed to file affidavit-in-reply, however, same is not filed. Office remark shows that copy is not supplied for issuing notice to respondent no.5. Copy to be supplied within one week from today. If copy is supplied, office to issue notice to respondent no. 5, returnable on 7th February 2023. In addition to Court notice, petitioner to serve the said respondent by private notice and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]