



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2898 OF 2023**

Abdul Hasan Abdul Gafoor .....Petitioner

Vs.

The Chairman/Secretary Grievance .....Respondent  
Redressal Committee Mumbai  
Sub-Urban, Mumbai

Mr. Sameer Mhatre i/b Dilip Shinde for the Petitioner  
Ms. Ashwini Jadhav i/b Jagdish G. Reddy for the Respondent  
Ms. S. S. Bhende, AGP for the State

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2024.**

**P.C.**

1. By way of last chance, time to supply copy for service upon Respondent No. 5 is extended by one week. If copy is not supplied within one week, the petition will stand dismissed as against Respondent No. 5. If the copy is supplied within one week, issue notice to Respondent No. 5, returnable on 13<sup>th</sup> March 2024.

2. In addition to Court notice, Petitioner is at liberty to serve the Respondent No. 5 and file affidavit of service before the next date.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**