



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2898 OF 2023

Abdul Hasan Abdul Gafoor

...Petitioner

Versus

The Chairman/ Secretary, Grievance Redressal
Committee Mumbai Sub-Urban, Mumbai & Ors.

...Respondents

*Mr. Mohan Kumbhar, Mr. Vinay Chavan for Petitioner.
Ms. Vaishali Nimbalkar, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy), Mr. Abhijit Patil for Respondent No. 3.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 11th November, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Office noting indicates that notice issued to Respondent No. 5 has been returned unserved for want of full and detailed address.
2. Let the complete address of Respondent No. 5 be supplied in the Registry within period of one week from today.
3. Upon the complete address being furnished, re-issue notice to Respondent No. 5 returnable on 27th November, 2025.
4. In event, complete address is not furnished, the Petition to stand dismissed against Respondent No. 5.
5. Stand over to **27th November, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]