

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2898 OF 2023

Digitally
signed by
VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date:
2025.11.28
10:25:01
+0530

Abdul Hasan Abdul Gafoor

...Petitioner

Versus

The Chairman/Secretary,
Grievance Redressal Committee, Mumbai and Ors.

...Respondents

*Mr. Dilip Shinde a/w. Mr. Mohan Kumbhar and Mr. Vinay Chavan, for the
Petitioner.*

*Mr. Jagdish Aradwad (Reddy) a/w. Mr. Abhijit Patil, for Respondent No. 3.
Ms. V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for the State.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 27, 2025

P. C. :

1. By the reason of order dated 11th November, 2025 the Petition stands dismissed against Respondent No. 5.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to take appropriate steps in that regard.
3. At his request, stand over to 17th December, 2025.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]