



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2898 OF 2023

Abdul Hasan Abdul Gafoor

... Petitioner.

Versus

The Chairman/ Secretary Grievance Redressal
Committee Mumbai Sub-Urban, Mumbai

... Respondent.

—————
*Mr Dilip B. Shinde a/w. Mr. Vinay Anil chavan for the Petitioner.
Mr Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) a/w. Mr Abhijit Patil for Respondent
No.3.*
—————

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : March 23, 2026

P.C. :

1. Leave to amend the address of Respondent No.5 is granted.
Amendment to be carried out forthwith.
2. Upon the correct address being furnished, re-issue notice to
the Respondent No.5, returnable on **15th April, 2026.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]