



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2898 OF 2023

Abdul Hasan Abdul Gafoor

...Petitioner

Versus

The Chairman/ Secretary Grievance Redressal
Committee Mumbai Sub-Urban, Mumbai

...Respondents

*Mr. Mohan C. Kumbhar, Mr. Vinay Chavan h/f. Mr. Dilip Shinde for
Applicant.*

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) for Respondent No. 3.

Ms. Vaishali Nimbalkar, AGP for State.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. The service upon Respondent No. 1 is awaited.
2. Stand over to **23rd June, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]